County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2018 Legislative Session	Legislative day #
RESO	LUTION NO. <u>35</u> - 2018
Introduced by: Chairpe	erson at the request of the County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the appo	ointment of Jonathan Daryl Anthony to the Recreation and
Introduced and read first time on April Z, 2	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on	By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted V, Adopted with amendments , Failed , Withdrawn by the County Council on 7, 2018.

Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.331 and 19.700 of the Howard County Code provide for a
5	Recreation and Parks Board in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Jonathan Daryl
7	Anthony as a member of the Recreation and Parks Board; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this day of, 2018 that the following person is appointed as a
12	member of the Recreation and Parks Board to serve from the passage of this Resolution to May 1,
13	2023 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Jonathan Daryl Anthony
15	Columbia, Maryland

Jonathan Daryl Anthony



J. Daryl Anthony is now retired after serving for 35 years with the Maryland Department of Natural Resources. Anthony's most recent position within DNR was Assistant Secretary for Land Resources. In that position, Anthony and the DNR team managed over 475,000 acres of public lands and protected open space in Maryland from Swallow Falls State Park in the Alleghenies to the Pocomoke River State Forest on the Eastern Shore. The Department's public lands represent some of the most significant natural, cultural, ecological and recreational landscapes found in this state. Each year, over twelve million visitors enjoy the Department's public lands. Anthony was responsible for the day-to-day operation of Maryland's Program Open Space, Maryland Forest Service, Maryland Park Service,

Land Acquisition and Planning, Engineering and Construction, Maryland Environmental Trust, and the Wildlife and Heritage Service. Anthony's accomplishments include the acquisition of thousands of acres of new park lands, implementing new outdoor education programs, expanding recreational adventure opportunities throughout the state and strengthening the relationships between local, state and federal partners.

Prior to the Assistant Secretary position, Anthony served as a police certified, State Park Ranger within the Maryland Park Service. His career began in 1983 at Patapsco Valley State Park in Howard County. He promoted within the park service from Ranger, to Corporal, Sergeant, First Sergeant, Lieutenant, Captain and Major. As a Major, Anthony was assigned as the Regional Manager for the southern region (1999), central region (2006), and the western region (2012).

Anthony earned a Bachelor of Science degree from Frostburg State University in 1986. He also graduated from the Police Academy in 1987 and continued to maintain his police officer certification until January 2017.

Anthony has recently served on several boards including the Captain John Smith Chesapeake National Historic Trail Advisory Council, the Chesapeake Conservancy Partnership, the Friends of Carrie Murray Nature Center in Baltimore City, NorthBay Adventures in Cecil County and the Maryland Off Highway Vehicle Alliance.

Anthony has received numerous recognition and accolades including the Wye Oak Legacy Award, recognizing his exceptional service to the Maryland Park Service (December 2017), and the Edmund Prince Ranger Award for epitomizing the role of the Ranger and personifying the culture, heritage and tradition of the Maryland Park Service. The award also recognized Anthony's performance above and beyond the call of Duty.

Anthony, 23 year Howard County resident, is a proud husband of 28 years and parent of 2 children, both graduates of Maryland Universities. The entire Anthony family considers themselves to be outdoor enthusiasts. They spend much of their free time biking, camping, hiking, fishing, kayaking, and birding. All of which can easily be accomplished in amazing Howard County!